GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Notification - Hyderabad Metropolitan Water Supply and Sewerage (Amendment) Act, 2007 (Act No.28 of 2007) - Date of Commencement of Act - Notification - Issued.

MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION & URBAN DEVELOPMENT (W2) DEPARTMENT

G.O. Ms. No. 60

Dated: 11-02-2010 Read the following:

- 1. Hyderabad Metropolitan Water Supply and Sewerage (Amendment) Act, 2007.(Act No.28 of 2007)
- 2. From the Managing Director, Hyderabad Metropolitan Water Supply & Sewerage Board, Hyderabad letter No.HMWS&SB/Act/D1/2008/2334, dated 05.02.2010.

<<>>>

ORDER:

The appended Notification will be published in the Exra-Ordinary issue of the Andhra Pradesh Gazette Dated: 10-02-2010.

2. The Commissioner, Printing, Stationery and Stores Purchase is requested to furnish 50 copies of the above notification to Government and 50 copies to the Managing Director, Hyderabad Metropolitan Water Supply & Sewerage Board, Hyderabad.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

T.S. APPA RAO PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

Tο

The Commissioner, Printing, Stationery and

Stores Purchase, Hyderabad.

The Managing Director, Hyderabad Metropolitan Water Supply & Sewerage Board, Hyderabad

Copy to:

The Commissioner,

Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation, Hyderabad.

The Law (G) Department.

The Prl. Secretary to Chief Minister.

The P.S. to Minister (MA).

The G.A. (Cabinet) Department.

The MA&UD (C) Department.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of Section 1 of the Hyderabad Metropolitan Water Supply and Sewerage (Amendment) Act, 2007 (Act No. 28 of 2007), the Governor of Andhra Pradesh hereby appoints the 10th day of February, 2010 as the date on which the provisions of the said Act shall come into force.

T.S. APPA RAO PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

SECTION OFFICER